Total Budgeted Debt Service $2,779,760 $2,459,022 $2,613,101 $2,704,655 $2,630,751
(less Enterprise Debt) - - - - -
(less TIF Paid Debt) (82,060)   (80,315)   (76,245)   (74,175)   (72,105)

(less School Debt Service Subsidy)
(1) (1,340,251)   (1,323,889)   (1,305,329)   (1,283,224)   (1,262,480)

Net Tax-backed Debt Service $1,357,449 $1,054,818 $1,231,527 $1,347,256 $1,296,166
Budgeted Operating Expenditure $59,596,486 $61,475,961 $62,425,885 $63,986,336 $67,929,606
Debt Service as % of Expenditures 4.66% 4.00% 4.19% 4.23% 3.87%
Net Debt Service as % of Expenditure 2.28% 1.72% 1.97% 2.11% 1.91%

NOTE: (1) “School Debt Service Subsidy” is an estimate based on the current State law governing school funding, and

debt service subsidy on school construction projects.  See ‘REVENUES FROM THE STATE – School
Construction Projects and State Subsidy” herein for a detailed an explanation of School Debt Service Subsidy.

52

PROJECTED DEBT SERVICE

Fiscal Projected

Yr End Annual Annual Annual BABs Sub-total (Pro Forma) Total

June 30, Principal Interest Total Subsidy (1) Debt Service Principal Interest Total Debt Service

2020 $2,090,520 $712,594 $2,803,114 ($174,409) $2,628,705 $0 $0 $0 $2,628,705
2021 2,090,521   647,929   2,738,450   (162,195)   2,576,255   675,000   784,414   1,459,414   4,035,669
2022 1,620,520   589,991   2,210,511   (149,628)   2,060,883   885,000   604,938   1,489,938   3,550,821
2023 1,610,764   538,150   2,148,914   (136,533)   2,012,381   905,000   582,562   1,487,562   3,499,943
2024 1,530,763   485,277   2,016,040   (123,086)   1,892,954   930,000   559,625   1,489,625   3,382,579
2025 1,530,764   431,124   1,961,888   (109,198)   1,852,690   950,000   536,125   1,486,125   3,338,815
2026 1,530,763   374,965   1,905,728   (94,870)   1,810,858   975,000   512,062   1,487,062   3,297,920
2027 1,530,764   313,267   1,844,031   (78,856)   1,765,175   1,000,000   487,375   1,487,375   3,252,550
2028 1,413,112   247,415   1,660,527   (61,333)   1,599,194   1,025,000   462,063   1,487,063   3,086,257
2029 1,383,113   182,553   1,565,666   (43,809)   1,521,857   1,050,000   436,125   1,486,125   3,007,982
2030 1,383,112   118,179   1,501,291   (26,285)   1,475,006   1,075,000   409,562   1,484,562   2,959,568
2031 1,383,113   53,590   1,436,703   (8,762)   1,427,941   1,105,000   382,313   1,487,313   2,915,254
2032 310,000   16,106   326,106   -   326,106   1,135,000   357,150   1,492,150   1,818,256
2033 315,000   5,513   320,513   -   320,513   1,155,000   334,250   1,489,250   1,809,763
2034 -   -   -   -   -   1,180,000   310,900   1,490,900   1,490,900
2035 -   -   -   -   -   1,205,000   287,050   1,492,050   1,492,050
2036 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   264,000   1,364,000   1,364,000
2037 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   239,250   1,339,250   1,339,250
2038 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   211,750   1,311,750   1,311,750
2039 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   184,250   1,284,250   1,284,250
2040 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   156,750   1,256,750   1,256,750
2041 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   129,250   1,229,250   1,229,250
2042 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   101,750   1,201,750   1,201,750
2043 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   74,250   1,174,250   1,174,250
2044 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   45,375   1,145,375   1,145,375
2045 -   -   -   -   -   1,100,000   15,125   1,115,125   1,115,125

$19,722,829 $4,716,653 $24,439,482 ($1,168,964) $23,270,518 $26,250,000 $8,468,264 $34,718,264 $57,988,782

Prior Debt Projected Debt (The Bonds)

DEBT RATIOS

The following table sets forth the ratio of bonded debt to equalized State Valuation and per capita debt
ratios for the end of the ten most recent fiscal years (2020 projected):

Fiscal Equalized Assessed Debt
Yr. End State Val. Valuation(1)

Total Debt(2) as % Per Capita(2)

June 30, Population (000) (000) (000) Eq. Val Debt
2020 20,278   $2,319,900 $2,304,034 $43,882 1.89% $2,164.02
2019 20,278   2,252,400   2,276,234   19,723   0.88% 972.63
2018 20,278   2,184,050   2,266,215   21,836   1.00% 1,076.83